Wage Theft / Recovery Report

FY 2019 as of November 29, 2018
FY

Total claims filed

Total amount alleged owed
Total number of claims paid
Total amount of claims paid
Average of claims paid

Number of claims sent to Magistrate

Number of hearings where Claimants won

Number of hearings where Respondents won

Number of claims that were dismissed
Total amount awarded to Claimant
Total amount ordered in fees

Number of ordered fees paid

Total amount of ordered fees paid
Number of awards paid (after hearing)
Total amount of awards paid
Additional closures:

Bankruptcy:

Withdrawals

Fail to serve

Private action

Claimant fail to respond
IC determination

** $459,514.56 of the awards to Claimants are still outstanding.

16 -18

329

$951,930.16

156
$299,966.83
$1,922.86
131
68
34
28
$536,518.631
$7,042.87
12
$1,307.79
13
$33,005.7734
4
10
15
1

11
2

Number of pending claims still open as of 11/29/18 12

2019

26
$95,226.71
2
$1,207.60
$603.80

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

NF,OOOLPR

20

YIncludes a single award to a doctor in the amount of $205,645.17 which is currently on appeal.
2 This number is included in total number of claims paid, and the difference between number of fees paid and

awards paid is because for one claim, fees were not ordered.
3 One award was paid after PCOHR made a final demand after claimant contacted an attorney.
4 One award was paid for less than what was awarded at hearing through a private agreement between parties.
> This amount is included in total amount of claims paid.

Totals

355

$1,047,156.87

158
$301,174.43
$1,906.17
131

68

34

28
$536,518.63
$7,042.87
12
$1,307.79
132

$33,005.77°



