Wage Theft / Recovery Report

FY 2 0	019 as	of Nover	nber 29,	2018

FY 2019 as of November 29, 2018 FY	16 - 18	2019	Totals
Total claims filed	329	26	355
Total amount alleged owed	\$951,930.16	\$95,226.71	\$1,047,156.87
Total number of claims paid	156	2	158
Total amount of claims paid	\$299,966.83	\$1,207.60	<u>\$301,174.43</u>
Average of claims paid	\$1,922.86	\$603.80	\$1,906.17
Number of claims sent to Magistrate	131	0	131
Number of hearings where Claimants won	68	0	68
Number of hearings where Respondents wo	on 34	0	34
Number of claims that were dismissed	28	0	28
Total amount awarded to Claimant	\$536,518.63 ¹	\$0	\$536,518.63
Total amount ordered in fees	\$7,042.87	\$0	\$7,042.87
Number of ordered fees paid	12	0	12
Total amount of ordered fees paid	\$1,307.79	\$0	\$1,307.79
Number of awards paid (after hearing)	13	0	13^{2}
Total amount of awards paid	\$33,005.77 ^{3,4}	\$0	\$33,005.77 ⁵
Additional closures: Bankruptcy: Withdrawals Fail to serve Private action Claimant fail to respond IC determination	4 10 15 1 11 2	1 0 0 0 1 2	3 6 13 1 11 3

** \$459,514.56 of the awards to Claimants are still outstanding.

Number of pending claims still open as of 11/29/18 12 20

¹ Includes a single award to a doctor in the amount of \$205,645.17 which is currently on appeal.

² This number is included in total number of claims paid, and the difference between number of fees paid and awards paid is because for one claim, fees were not ordered.

³ One award was paid after PCOHR made a final demand after claimant contacted an attorney.

⁴ One award was paid for less than what was awarded at hearing through a private agreement between parties.

⁵ This amount is included in total amount of claims paid.